
(Enclosure to r&WD No. 3a4(8)-tBltW/O/tS-Misc-72/2016-17 dated 03.12.2019)

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub.Divisional Officer
I-3chmapur Irrigation Sub-Division

Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschirn Medinipur
Tel No-(o3zzz) 27 5306

Email ld:

NOTICE INVITING c.TENlrER
e-.N.l.T No-WBIw/SDOTLISD/e-NlT.02el2023-24

Encrypted electronic bids are hereby invited by the Sub-Dlvisional Officer, Lachmapur lr.igauon Sub- Division,
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur , lrrigation & WateMays Directorate on behalf of the covernor of the State of
West Bengal through a single stage two part e-Procurement System; (part l: Techno-commercial bid and part
ll: Financial bid) for the 'L|ST oF WORKS' given in the next page from eligible bonafide
contractors/agencies/bidders having specified Pre-Qualjfication (eligibility) credential for execution of works of

capabitities. The technicat bid in pai-l woutd requke the bidder to qualify for
-ll, in which L.1 bid price would determine the finalselection and acceptance
ment of Goods & \.4 rks conkact.

lntending contractors/bidders desirous of participating in this e-Tender are requlred to login to the Govemment
of West Bengal e-Procurement website having UR and locate the instant tender by
typing WBWSDO in the search engine provided sing their assigned User lD and
password. They may also visit the official website the lrrigation & Waterways Department, Government of
West Bengal !4Uq{Ei!G149!Li! to locate the same e-Tender by scrolting the ,,e.procurement, tink

C e-Tender are required to obhin a vatid Digital Signature_C ,Certifying Authorities, (CA) under Contro eJ of C;rtifyingA Information Technotogy (DE|T), Govt. of tndia. (viz. NtC', n:C Se.vices Ltd, TCS, |\4TNL, TDRBT) or as notifiea by the CA
/Finance Department, GoWB from time to time. DSC is given as a USB e-Token. After obtaining the itass 2 or
class 3 Digital signature certificate (Dsc) from any of the above cA, they are required to register the fact of
possessing the DSC through the registration system avajlable in the above mentioned websites. A list of such
licensed CAs'are also ava cca.oov.in The prospective contractors / bidders may
contact the Departmental located at the 7th Floor of Jalasampad Bhavan ai
Bidhannagar, Sector-ll, Kol

lntending contractors/bidd tS direcfly from either of the
websites stated above. Th interesteij bidders eligible for
the tender are required to sing their valid DSC ;_Token
with assigned PIN using )tairs of e-firing procedure for 

-participating 
in e-tenders

under state Government have arso been explained in the'Biddera'[4anuar', avail;bre in tre-oepartme*at
website !444f[Ei!!LgqLi!.

The applicant bidders/contractors are advised to carefully read allthe'Terms & Conditions, contained in this e-. Notice lnviting Tender (e-NlT) He/she should partic
(PQ) works credential & financial eligibilify criteria a

)f e-NlT and upbaded by the
,Bi of euan tion order, if any,

corrigenda and drawings etc. ifany, shatlform a partofthe Agreem

Page 1of20



+ 9*bi sb

i Eppe -a"EEn5gF .E€ o
*3 H:='€EE€E

c .p cg!! 8f;

E EEEIEE: EE> 
=--oEE;; E-E K*EEF;.8 :Efi :EEEE*eEEF; iE-:s€ElaEEE

Ee EEeEE:-guF
BE EE*ts!$fiE d

E;EE.EAiEggEEE*

EE*gEEEEEEEEEs
5E 5iE '9. =',=EFE

: E3-:EE: :g
E EESSEgE FE

E EE;i'F-;g:EE iE:EeE:?;E

e-EEEEEEEEE*
;€ E gESEEgE6
_a; atsE:e,E:B-q'

EEEEEU€8ffi€sa

EaE*iEtegEcACs
EE EFE a E(5Es:E Es6-P-. e 99#',8

<9b
!!E E

< 9b

*6o6>

4th Efl

E).

'-€!€.=
5=> !5

.an r

o<d

i2-t

2z,ts i

I e a.

t
ott4EPOo29
E>oE
FQth=f6

+
dz
E2

3$EEE Egc EEEE
=e- f o- J

!
€g
Aq
;9
E7,

9E

Bi
-E5

EE

=

3E

= 
tsE',5 *,

E:!_o

_6
B an+

JEeE

62



g
'4.=9

5EE EEr;666eg
-E.E, E
fi .E"E E
Eie*
E i+:
4 E!.Y

R
i
L4

E,J
+

^!
(ry

€

U

E'E E E

E!E6r6=.1!

ts ,E iEi S.s 66
.> :6; EEE,;rsCEA EE E>
I r;E :;E EE EE6.O E7 z-9
- Rs .Ee6

F9

!!6=
< s6

F6@3>
iiu

E(F

a, F-

-iS-9

;a=z
9l> E

>I]ro a

= '.i 9E

; F E=:

c
o
3
e

E

9



(Enclosure to t&WD No. 3a4(8)-tBltWoltB-Misc-72/2016-17 dated 03.12.2019)

19.

17.
,18.

21,

Periodic Tax invoice/bills containing bidders csIN & other detaits needs to be submitted by the
y/bidder to the DDO for raising claims for receiving payments of work executed und;r this
physical Milestones clearly showing separately the Tax charged in accordanc€ with the
,2017.

The payment of Running Account as welt as final bilt for any work based on progress and performance wi be
made according to availability offund and no claim due to delay in paymentwill be entertained.

No cost esc€lation in any form is included in the Tender Contract Agreement.

Bid validity
The Bid will be normally valid fo||20 days from the date of opening of the financial proposat. However, extension of
bid validity may be suitably considered by the Tender lnviting Authority, if required, subject to written confirmation of
the contractor/bidder (s) to that effect.

Deflnition of Physlcal Milestones:

The time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor,
and whjch shall be reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work 6 given to ttri contractor. ifie
work shall throughout the stiputated period of the conl eeded Time beingdeemed e cont allcases, t6achieve the A to the work.
The con subm mmensurate
with per work programme, stating the tjmeljne of such different
l\4ilestones. ln the event the contractor.failing to cqmply with any of the con;ifions retated to acnieving tne
'Milestones' within the sp fied time period prescribed for such 'Mibatone' plus one month, he/she shalr be liable
to pay compensation.
lf the conkactor fails to commence and/or maintain required progress over the total time allotted for its fullcompleti site on or before the end of contract period or lxtended
date of any other rights or remedy available under the law onaccount the imptementing Depa*ment. This wil also applv to
items or letion has been +eciiied. -- -""' --

Withdrawal of bid in a Tender
Withdrawal of e_Tender once the bid has been submitted online and after passing of encl date for submission and
has been accepted for flrrther processing, is not allowed. EMD will be forfeitedby the covernmenl and the L1
oEder/contractor penalised in terms ofclause 8 referred earlierwould be applicable.

Critical dates of this e-Tender

20

1 Publishing Date 28.05.2023 at'10-00 Hrs.

To be
mado

available
with the e-
NIT in the
website

2 Document Download start date 28.05.2023 at {0.00 Hrs.
3. Bid submission start date 28.05.2023 at 10.00 Hrs.
4 Document Downioad end date 05.06.2023 at'17.30 Hrs.

Brd submission end date 05.06-2023 at 15,00 Hrs.

5.
Technical Bjd opening date wjth
preliminary result (TBO Sheet) .06.06,2023 aftell4.00 Hrs.

7.
uploading ofthe llst of
Technically qualified finallist of
bidders (TBE Sheet)

To be decided bySDO/Lwith at teast 4 (Four) clearworking
days afterTechnical Bid uptoading date in oder to enabt;

registering of grievance and decision ofAppe ate authority,
if any ).

To be
notified to all

bidders
thrcugh e-
mail& SMS

through
auto-

genslation
in the

system.

8.
Financlal Bid opening date (FBO
Sheet) To be suitablydecided by TIA

9.
Uploading of CS (comparative
Statement) and uploading of
Final FBE Sheet

To be suitably decided by SDO/L (TAA)

10.
LJploading of the Letter of
Invitation / Acceptance LOI/LAO -do-

11. Uploadjng of Award of Contract
(Aoc) (work Ordef) -do-

TIA: e-T_ender lnviting A'lthority (Assistant Engjneer/Sub-Divisional Officer)
TAA| e-Tender Accepting Authority (Assistant Engineer/Sub-Divlsionat OfficeO

Page 15 of 20

st.
No. Activity Date & Time Remarks



(Enc osure to l&WD No. 344(8)- B/ W/O/ B-Misc-72/2016-17 dated 03.12.2019)

red with A/D Special Messenger.

Memo No: 3g3t/10

Copy lorwarded for information and wide cir.ulation to ther

Doted: 24.05.2023

1 Supenntending Engineer, Western Circ e, ll, I & W Dte Midnapore, Paschim MedinipLrr

2 Executive Engineer, West l\4idnapore Division, l&W Dte [,'lidnapore Paschim l\4edinipur

3 Sabhadh pai, Paschim I\/edinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore,

4 Sub D visional Officer / lnvestigation Sub-DMision No -ll (l&W Dte,) lvlidnapore, Paschim l\,4edinipur

5 SubDivisionalOffcer/GhatallrrigatonSub-Division, l&WDte, Ghatal Paschim Medinip!r

6 Office Notice Board/ Dlvlsional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd Clerk / Cash Section of West l\ridnapore

Divis on

Sub D
Lachmapur lrrigation Sub-Divlslon,

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
l[igaiion & Waterways Direclo]ate

Page 20 of 20


